1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ AP 510i/e
Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) Dual-Radio Access Point With Integrated
or External Antenna Options
Extreme’s  AP 510i/e is a high performance, enterprise class 802.11ax
access point at the price/performance point that is ideal for many verticals,
including; retail, education, hospitality and healthcare. These enterprises

6
Ordering Information
AP 510i/e
Mkt Part # Description
AP510i-FCC Dual Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 4x4:4, Indoor Internal Antenna Access Point. Domain: US, and Puerto Rico
AP510i-CAN Dual Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 4x4:4, Indoor Internal Antenna Access Point. Domain: Canada
AP510i-WR Dual Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 4x4:4, Indoor Internal Antenna Access Point. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP510e-FCC Dual Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 4x4:4, Indoor External Antenna Access Point. Domain: US, and Puerto Rico
AP510e-CAN Dual Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 4x4:4, Indoor External Antenna Access Point. Domain: Canada
AP510e-WR Dual Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 4x4:4, Indoor External Antenna Access Point. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP 510i/e - Mounting Options
Mkt Part # Description
37201 Mounting Plate for Indoor APs (included in box)
KT-135628-01 Universal Mounting Kit for WLAN APs Requires (37201) bracket for mounting
BRKT-000147A-01 Beam Clip Accessory
37210 Flat Metal Indoor Bracket
30518 WS-MBI-DCMTR01 bracket
30516 WS-MBI-WALL04
37211 WS-MBI-DCFLUSH
AP 510i/e - Power Options
Mkt Part # Description
PD-3501G-ENT Single Port 802.3AF Midspan Device
PD-9001GR-ENT Single Port 802.3AT Compliant Midspan
37219 PWR 12VDC, 3A, 2.5mm x 5.5mm connector
Antennas - AP 510e
Mkt Part # Description
ML-2452-APA2-01 Dipole, 3.2dBi/4.9dBi, dual band, black with RPSMA plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-APA2-02 Dipole, 3.2dBi/4.9dBi, dual band, white with RPSMA plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-HPA5-036 Dipole, 3.9dBi/ 5.7dBi, dual band, outdoor, white with RPSMA plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-HPAG4A6-01 Dipole, 4dBi/ 7.3dBi, dual band, outdoor, white with standard N plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-PNA5-01R Panel, 120 deg sector, 4.5dBi/ 5dBi, dual band, outdoor, 4” lead with standard N plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-PTA4M4-036 Patch, 360 deg, 4dBi/ 5dBi, dual band, indoor, with quad feed 36” leads and RPSMA plug connectors
ML-2452-HPAG5A8-01 Dipole Omni, 7.5dBi/8dBi, dual band, outdoor with standard N Plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-SEC6M4-036 Polarized Panel, 10 0/ 80 deg, 6.92dBi/ 7.23dBi, dual band, indoor with quad feed 32" leads and standard RP SMA plug connectors
ML-2452-PNA7-01R Panel, 68/ 52 deg sector, 7.8dBi/ 10.7dBi, dual band, outdoor, 4" lead with standard N plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
AI-DQ04360S Dipole Omni Array, 5.5dBi/ 6dBi, dual band, outdoor with quad feed 36" leads and RPSMA connectors
30702 WS-AI-DQ05120 Indoor, 2.3-2.7/4.9-6.1GHz, 4-feed, 5dBi, 120degree sector antenna with standard RPSMA-type plug connector
30705 WS-AI-DE07025 Indoor 2.4GHz/5GHz, eight feed, 6.5/5.5dBi, 25degree sector antenna with standard RPSMA-type plug connector
30707 WS-AI-DE10055 Indoor 2.4GHz/5GHz, eight feed, 10/6dBi, 55degree sector antenna with standard RPSMA-type plug connector